THE CITY OF CISCO CITY COUNCIL, CALLED MEETING May 16, 2022

CISCO, TEXAS § EASTLAND, COUNTY §

The City Council of the City of Cisco met in a regular called session at the Cisco Council Chambers in Cisco as scheduled, and notice was posted 72 hours in advance and prior to the meeting.

MEMBERS PRESENT:	
MAYOR	TAMMY DOUGLAS
COUNCILMEMBER PLACE IV	NATHAN BRUNER
COUNCILMEMBER PLACE V	STEPHEN FORESTER
COUNCILMEMBER PLACE VI	TRAVIS TOOF
PERSONNEL PRESENT:	
CITY MANAGER	DARWIN ARCHER
CITY SECRETARY	TAMMY OSBORNE
PERSONNEL ABSENT:	
COUNCILMEMBER PLACE I	DENNIS CAMPBELL
COUNCILMEMBER PLACE II	RYAN JOHNSON
COUNCILMEMBER PLACE III	WILLARD JOHNSON

Guests: Kenneth Preston, Jason Whetstone, Ainsley Whetstone, Linda Whetstone, Justin Jaworski, Robert Johnston, Richard Butler

I. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:

Mayor Douglas called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

II. PLEDGES

- A. Pledge of Allegiance
- B. Pledge to the Texas Flag

III. INVOCATION:

Councilmember Forester gave the invocation.

IV. CITIZEN-VISITOR COMMENTS:

None.

V. RESOLUTION NO. 2022-05-16

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CISCO, TEXAS, DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE CITY OF CISCO GENERAL ELECTION FOR MAYOR, COUNCILMEMBER PLACE I & COUNCILMEMBER PLACE II OF MAY 7, 2022.

Motion was made by Councilmember Toof to accept the resolution as presented, second was made by Councilmember Forester. Motion prevailed by the following vote:

Ayes:Councilmembers: Bruner, Forester, Toof, DouglasNays:None/Motion CarriesVoted:4 to 0Absent:Campbell, R. Johnson, W. Johnson

VI. SWEAR IN ELECTED CANDIDATES FOR MAYOR, COUNCIL PLACE I AND COUNCIL PLACE II.

Mr. Archer read a statement from Mr. Christopher Johnson indicating his desire to decline to qualify for the office of Mayor. The City Secretary indicated that a Special Election would be called to fill the vacancy on July 23, 2022.

Judge Butler swore in the newly elected candidates.

VII. **ADJOURNMENT**

Motion was made by Councilmember Bruner to adjourn, second made by Councilmember Forester. Motion passed unanimously and the meeting adjourned at 6:09 p.m.

ATTEST:

tammer Ush ne

Farmy Douglas

Tammy Osborne, City Secretary

Tammy Douglas, Mayor